Under the plan of arrangement, each issued Francisco share was exchanged for 1.55 common shares of the Company and one share in
Chesapeake Gold Corp. (�Chesapeake�), a new exploration company formed by Francisco. In addition, Francisco transferred to Chesapeake cash
of Cdn.$1.50 per share for each issued share of Francisco (Cdn. $25.0 million), certain early stage Nicaraguan exploration assets and a two
percent net smelter return royalty on Francisco�s Guatemalan projects outside the Marlin project area. The Company retains a right to acquire a
5% stake in Chesapeake through a three year share purchase warrant.

The Company issued 25.8 million common shares under the terms of the plan of arrangement such that at closing of the transaction, the
Company had 110.6 million common shares outstanding. The Company will account for this acquisition using the purchase method. The pro
forma balance sheet of the Company as of June 30, 2002, giving effect to the acquisition as if it had completed on June 30, 2002, is shown as
follows:

Glamis Gold Ltd.
Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As at June 30, 2002

Pro forma Pro forma
Glamis Gold

Ltd
Francisco Gold

Corp. adjustments
Glamis Gold

Ltd.

Assets
Cash and equivalents $ 44,976 $ 20,178 $ (20,968) $ 44,186
Other current assets 18,446 347 � 18,793

63,422 20,525 (20,968) 62,979
Plant and equipment and mine development costs, net 89,209 20,628 177,019 286,856
Other assets 8,260 659 (659) 8,260

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

16

$ 160,891 $ 41,812 $ 155,392 $ 358,095

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 6,378 $ 1,737 5,150 13,265
Reserve for site closure and reclamation costs 9,751 � 9,751
Future income taxes 10,432 � 57,000 67,432

26,561 1,737 62,150 90,448
Shareholders� equity

Share capital 199,161 43,850 83,597 326,608
Contributed surplus 63 � 5,870 5,933
Deficit (64,894) (3,775) 3,775 (64,894)

134,330 40,075 93,242 267,647

$ 160,891 $ 41,812 $ 155,392 $ 358,095

8

Edgar Filing: GLAMIS GOLD LTD - Form 6-K

17

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company reported earnings for the three months ended June 30, 2002 of $3.4 million ($0.04 per share) compared to earnings of $1.0 million
($0.01 per share) in the same period of 2001. Earnings for the first six months of 2002 were $6.6 million ($0.08 per share) compared to earnings
of $1.4 million ($0.02 per share) in the first six months of 2001. The improvement comes primarily from a 22% increase in gold ounces sold as
well as a 15% increase in the realized price of gold.